

City of Beaverton

BID TABULATION

CEDAR HILLS BOULEVARD, WALKER ROAD, JENKINS ROAD WATER MAINS PROJECT
Solicitation #3202-17B

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Landis & Landis Construction - Marylhurt, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 355,180.00	\$ 355,180.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 86,529.00	\$ 86,529.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control (00225)	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 337,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control (00280)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Trench Resurfacing, 2-Inch Thick, Temporary (00495)	2,800	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,800.00
5	Trench Resurfacing, 8-Inch Thick, T-Cut, Permanent (00495)	4,800	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 345,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 393,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 408,000.00
6	2-Inch-Thick Asphalt Cold Plane and Overlay (00748)	1,400	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00
7	Exploratory Excavation (01140)	100	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	Extra Trench Excavation with Class B Backfill (01140)	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00
9	1-Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	358	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,332.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,098.00
10	6-Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	110	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26,400.00
11	8-Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	217	LF	\$ 136.00	\$ 29,512.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 55,769.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 55,335.00
12	12-Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	5,930	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 919,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 889,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,108,910.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,114,840.00
13	6-Inch Gate Valve (01150)	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00
14	8-Inch Gate Valve (01150)	9	EA	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 9,675.00
15	12-Inch Gate Valve (01150)	21	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
16	1-Inch Combination Air Release & Air Vacuum Valve Assembly (01150)	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
17	8-Inch Hot-Tapping Sleeve, 8-Inch Valve Assembly, and Connection to 12-Inch Main (01150)	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
18	1-Inch Connection to Existing 1-Inch Service Pipe (01140)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	6-Inch Connection to Existing 6-Inch Main (01140)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 26,640.00
20	8-Inch Connection to Existing 4-Inch Main (01140)	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	8-Inch Connection to Existing 6-Inch Main (01140)	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
22	8-Inch Connection to Existing 8-Inch Main (01140)	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 42,750.00
23	12-Inch Connection to Existing 8-Inch Main (01140)	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	12-Inch Connection to Proposed 12-Inch Main (01140)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
25	12-Inch Connection to Existing 16-Inch Main (01140)	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00
26	Blow-Off Assembly, 2-inch (01140)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Blow-Off Assembly, 4-Inch (01140)	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	Kill Water Main Connection, 4-Inch and Larger (01140)	11	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17,050.00
29	Kill Water Service, 2-Inch and Smaller (01170)	11	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
30	Kill and Removal – Fire Hydrant Assembly (01160)	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Short Run, with 6-Inch Gate Valve (01160)	7	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 71,750.00
32	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Long Run, with 6-Inch Gate Valve (01160)	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 36,750.00
33	1-Inch Water Service Installation and Connection, Long Run (01170)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00
34	1-Inch Water Service Installation and Connection, Short Run (01170)	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
35	1-1/2 Inch Water Service Installation and Connection, Long Run (01170)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
36	1-1/2 Inch Water Service Installation and Connection, Short Run (01170)	7	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00
37	Water Sampling Station (01170)	3	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
38	12-Inch Check Valve and 2-Inch PRV Station (04000)	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
39	Extra Work as Authorized *	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	2,286,797.00	\$	2,455,000.00	\$	2,697,381.00	\$	2,759,897.00